

TITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 7335 OF 2008 (for prel. hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,ICD,N.DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAOTRI EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report))

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Chandrasekharan, ASG
Mr. S.Sunil, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.1264-65 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master