

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22334/2007

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted hence no further time  
can be granted.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar