

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22334/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2007 in FA No. 525/2007 of The National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, NEW DELHI)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER