

^ IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 1 - 2 of 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7335 of 2008

Chief Administrator HUDA
and another

.... Appellants

Versus

Shakuntla Devi

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned. Application for restoration is allowed subject to deposit of Rs.2,500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and payment of Rs.2,500/- to the respondent as costs. Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi
January 17, 2011
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos.1-2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7335 OF 2008

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(For restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)
(ALONGWITH APPEAL PAPER BOOKS)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Attar Singh Gulia, Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned. Application for restoration is allowed subject to deposit of Rs.2,500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and payment of Rs.2,500/- to the respondent as costs. Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.