

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7335 OF 2008

Chief Administrator Huda & Anr. ...Appellants
VERSUS
Shakuntla Devi. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th January, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned. Application for restoration is allowed subject to deposit of Rs. 2,500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and payment of Rs. 2,500/- to the respondent as costs. Civil Appeal is restored to its Original number."

It is submitted that the appeal has been restored to its original number as the appellant has filed proof of deposit of the above-mentioned amount.

It is further submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. A. P. Medh, Advocate. Both the parties have filed statement of case and Original record in the matter has been returned to the concerned Tribunal vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 31st July, 2012 when he was pleased to pass the following order.

"Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. A. P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR