

0ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7335/2008

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that Mr. A.S. Gulia, the arguing counsel has died and seeks adjournment.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER