

° ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7335/2008

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR HUDA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.

MS. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Jennefer James, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master